1kuebler.com
IP-40°... +80°C16 bit MT
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 12/2025
Order code
Shaft version
8.F5868
Type
. X X 6 E . 1 2
a b c d
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	clamping flange, IP65 	ø 58 mm [2.28“]
	3 	= 	clamping flange, IP67 	ø 58 mm [2.28“]
	2 	= 	synchro flange, IP65 	 ø 58 mm [2.28“]
	4 	= 	synchro flange, IP67 	 ø 58 mm [2.28“]
b 		 Shaft (ø x L), with flat
	1 	= 	6 x 10 mm [0.24 x 0.39“]
	2 	= 	10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
	3 	= 1/4“ x 7/8“
	4 	= 3/8“ x 7/8“
c 		 Interface / power supply
	6 	= 	Modbus RTU, 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	E 	= 	1 x radial M12 connector, 5-pin
e 		 Fieldbus profile
61 = 	Modbus RTU Application Protocol V1.1b3
			   Optional on request
			   - 	Ex 2/22
			   - 	surface protection salt spray tested
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	with spring element, long, IP65
	2 	= 	with spring element, long, IP67
 	3 	= with stator coupling, IP65	 ø 65 mm [2.56“]
 	4 	= with stator coupling, IP67	 ø 65 mm [2.56“]
	5 	= with stator coupling, IP65	 ø 63 mm [2.48“]
	6 	= with stator coupling, IP67	 ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b 		 Through hollow shaft
	3 	= 	ø 10 mm [0.39“]
	4 	= 	ø 12 mm [0.47“]
	5 	= 	ø 14 mm [0.55“]
	6 	= 	ø 15 mm [0.59“]
c 		 Interface / power supply
	6 	= 	Modbus RTU, 10 ... 30 V DC
Order code
Hollow shaft
d 		 Type of connection
	E 	= 	1 x radial M12 connector, 5-pin
e 		 Fieldbus profile
61 = 	Modbus RTU Application Protocol V1.1b3
			   Optional on request
			   - 	Ex 2/22
			   - 	surface protection salt spray tested
8.F5888
Type
. X X 6 E . 1 2
a b c d
61